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NEW ZEALAND QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY
MANA TOHU MATAURANGA O AOTEAROA

QUALIFY FOR THE FUTURE WORLD
KIA NOHO TAKATU KI TO AMUA AO!




Field: Construction
Change report for the republication of Concrete Qualifications 
Republished qualifications
	[Ref]
	Version
	Qualification title 
	Level
	Credits

	1613
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction (Sawing and Drilling) 
	3
	74

	1633
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction (Placing and Finishing) 
	3
	117

	1635
	2
	National Certificate in Precast Concrete with strands in Structural Precast, Prestressing, Precast Tank, and Traditional Tank
	3
	213 -252

	1634
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction 
	4
	203


Republication information

	Qualification Developer
	Building and Construction Industry Training Organisation                                                                   

	Reason for the republication
	Extension for last date for entry to and assessment of qualifications.

	Republication date
	June 2021


	Summary of review and consultation process 

	The last date for entry to programmes leading to these National qualifications and the last date for assessment has been extended to provide prospective learners programmes to enter whilst awaiting the development and approval of unit standards and programmes for the replacement new Zealand qualifications.   


	Main changes resulting from the review 

	The last date for entry to programmes leading to these qualifications has been extended from 30 June 2021 to 31 December 2021. 
The last date for assessment of these qualifications has been extended from 31 December 2021 to 31 December 2022, when the qualifications will be discontinued.
The qualifications have been republished to reflect these dates.


Transition information 

	Reference
	Version
	Qualification title 
	Last date       of entry*
	Last date of assessment

	1613
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction (Sawing and Drilling) 
	31/12/21
	31/12/2022

	1633
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction (Placing and Finishing) 
	31/12/21
	31/12/2022

	1635
	2
	National Certificate in Precast Concrete with strands
	31/12/21
	31/12/2022

	1634
	2
	National Certificate in Concrete Construction 
	31/12/21
	31/12/2022


*only required for outcome category C or D

Any additional information
	People enrolled in the expiring National certificates will need to complete by the last dates or transfer to a programme of study or training leading to the replacement New Zealand qualifications.
It is not intended that anyone be disadvantaged by this review. However, anyone who feels they have been disadvantaged can appeal to the Building and Construction Industry Training Organisation (BCITO) at the contact details below: 

BCITO 

PO Box 2615  

Wellington 6140 

Telephone: 04 381 6430 

Email: national.office@bcito.org.nz 

Website: www.bcito.org.nz
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